

Request for Quotation RMA12006

RMA12006

in it	PAGE
	1_

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

*423134415 330-538-2261 RAILWORKS RAILCORP 1550 NORTH BAILEY ROAD NORTH JACKSON OH 44451

WV STATE RAIL AUTHORITY (DBA) SOUTH BRANCH VALLEY RAILROAD

120 WATER PLANT DRIVE MOOREFIELD, WV 26836 304-538-2305

DATE PRIN	TED	TEF	RMS OF SAI	LE	AIV PIHE	Primagay	F,O.B.	7/32	FREIGHTTERMS
08/17/									
BID OPENING DATE	4	09/20/	2011	1 15212	r	BID	OPENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUMB		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
0001		1	EA		550-70	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	#823,42	p	823,427
	CROSSI	TE REP	LACEM	ENT,	SURFACTING	, REGU	The state of the s		
	THE WE BIDS F SURFAC INSTAL RAIL O	ST VIR ROM RE ING, R LATION	GINIA SPONS EGULA , IN WEST	STAT IBLE TING, STALL VIRGI	E RAIL AUT VENDORS FO WELDING O ATION OF A NIA CENTRA	HORITY R CROS F RAIL SIDIN	FOR THE AGEN , IS SOLICITI STIE REPLACEM JOINTS, COLV G AND REPLACI ROAD (WVCR) P	NG ENT, ERT NG	
T _{ax}	FRANK AT FRA DEADLI	WHITTA NK.M.W NE FOR M. ALL	KER I HITTA TECH TECH	N THE KERƏW NICAL NICAL	WV PURCHAS V.GOV OF V QUESTIONS QUESTIONS	SING D IA FAX IS 08	TED IN WRITIN IVISION VIA E AT 304-558-4 /30/2011 AT BE ADDRESSED	MAIL 115	
	EXHIBI.	тъ					ē.		
	TION FOREQUIRE SUBMIT	DR A P ES EAC AT TH	UBLIC H VENI E SAME	IMPR DOR TI	OVEMENT COM HAT SUBMITS E AN AFFIDA	NSTRUC S A BI AVIT O	AT: ANY SOLIC TION CONTRACT D FOR THE WOR F COMPLIANCE ACE AFFIDAVIT	K TO WITH	
<u> </u>	MUST BE OF THE CLE 1D,	E SIGNE VENDO , CHAP	ED ANI R'S CO TER 2	O SUBI OMPLI L OF	MITTED WITH ANCE WITH T THE WEST VI	I THE THE PR TRGINI	BID AS EVIDEN OVISIONS OF A A CODE. FAILU CE AFFIDAVIT	CE RTI- RE	A 10
	THE BIL	SHALL	. RES	JLT I	N DISQUALIF	FICATI	ON OF SUCH BI	D.	N. W.
NATURE /	1/2/		econstill	SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERM	AS AND CON	DITIONS	INATE	Marie Carlotte Commission
-/m///	11/6	u _			1161	7707	1400284	K	ISEP11
ESTEMATE	75.0	FEI	411	570	172		ADDRESS CH	ANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
100	NESPC	MIDING T				DDEcel	NISPACE ABOVE LA		



Request for Quotation

RMA12006

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

PURSUANT

(PREVAILING

RFQ NUMBER

HOGZWA

. 7

SIGNATURE

*423134415 330-538-2261 RAILWORKS RAILCORP 1550 NORTH BAILEY ROAD

NORTH JACKSON OH 44451

WV STATE RAIL AUTHORITY
(DBA) SOUTH BRANCH VALLEY
RAILROAD
120 WATER PLANT DRIVE
MOOREFIELD, WV
26836 304-538-2305

TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 08/17/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 09/20/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED NOTICE TO PROCEED: WITHIN XXXX CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY IS RECEIVED. EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO . 5: PROCEED. THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE CANCELLATION: RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HERE IN.

WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT)

ARBITRATION: ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED.

WORKERS' COMPENSATION: VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL.

WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY
THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE

RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR EACH COUNTY

TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ.

ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT

OF THIS CONTRACT:

(XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PRO

(XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000.

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CONDITIONS
	TELEPHONE

TITLE FEIN FEIN FEIN 41-1522172

740 0284 DATE 1958P1/
ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



RFQ NUMBER RMA12006

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

*423134415 330-538-2261 RAILWORKS RAILCORP 1550 NORTH BAILEY ROAD

DATE DELL'ES

NORTH JACKSON OH 44451

WV STATE RAIL AUTHORITY (DBA) SOUTH BRANCH VALLEY P RAILROAD 120 WATER PLANT DRIVE MOOREFIELD, WV 26836 304-538-2305

DATE PHIN	and the street of the street	ER	MS OF SAL	Ε	SHIPV	IA	F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
08/17/		71 7							
BID OPENING DATE	:	09/20/	2011	1 (5)		BID	OPENING TIM	E 01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	VΠΤΥ	UOP	OAT. NO.	ITEM NUM		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	() B FURNIS AN AMO (XX) B THE BI SUBMIT BIDDER MATERI BONDS IRREVO SOLVEN STATE (IN LIEU UNDER ACCECPT BOND, (() MA COVERIN THE SUC REV. 11 EXHIBIT DOMESTI PROJECT IN ACCO SEQ., E ALTERAT	UILDER H PROO UNT EQ ONDS: D PAYA TED WI SHALL AL BON MAY BE CABLE I T SURE OF WES J OF A \$100,00 TABLE I T SURE OF WES J OF A \$100,00 TABLE I T SURE OF WES J OF A STABLE I T SURE OF WES J OF A STABLE I T SURE OF A STAB	S RIS F OF TOTAL T	K INS BUILD 0 100 PERC CH BI FURN 100% IDED PANY WILL PERSON WILL PERSON WILL PERSON WILL PERSON WILL PERSON WILL PERSON WILL PERSON WILL PERSON WILL PERSON WILL PERSON WILL PERSON WILL FURN WILL PERSON WILL WILL WILL WILL WILL WILL WILL WIL	URANCE: SERS RISK % OF THE % OF THE AND IN THE FOR AUTHORIZE ONLY BE AND IN THE 5% BUSTHE FROM WILL FOR CONSTRUCTOR CONSTR	SUCCESS - ALL R AMOUNT OF THE WEST V D BOND. FORMANC HOUNT OF R BOND F ED TO DO ER OF CE ALLOWED SINESS OF ALLOWED OF AR BE A F CODE S CTION, OR MAIN	FUL VENDOR : ISK INSURANGOF THE CONTINUA, SHATE SUCCES E BOND AND IN F THE CONTRACE BOND AND IN F THE CONTRACE SUBJECT SUBMIT FOR PROJECT SUBMIT F	SHALL CE IN RACT. T OF ALL BE SSFUL ABOR/ACT. CHECK, Y A IN THE ITED IS OF ION,	AMOUNT
	IN THE	CASE 0	F STE	EL ON	ILY, WHERE	THE CO	AN \$50,000 ST OF STEEL	IS	×
	12h 1	7//	reconstitution	SEE REVE	RSE SIDE FOR TER	MS AND CONE	ortions		
GNATURE		les C			TE	LEPHONE	400284	DATE	952P1/
TLE ESTEMP	fore	FEIN	41-15	5221	72		7	HANGES 1	O BE NOTED ABOVE
101116	AL DEADA	AIDIAIO TO	S DEA I	LIOPEN		200000			



Request for REQUIREMENT Quotation

RMA12006

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

*423134415 330-538-2261 RAILWORKS RAILCORP 1550 NORTH BAILEY ROAD

NORTH JACKSON OH

WV STATE RAIL AUTHORITY (DBA) SOUTH BRANCH VALLEY RAILROAD 120 WATER PLANT DRIVE MOOREFIELD, WV 26836 304-538-2305

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
08/17/2011				Constitution of the Consti
BID OPENING DATE:	09/20/2011	BID	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE QUA	NTITY UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
STEEL GLASS, IN ADD FOR US DOMEST THE PR	ARE REQUIRED, THOO OR STEEL PRODUCT OF STEEL PRODUCT OF SITE OF SITE OF SIC ALUMINUM, GLAROUCT IS LESS TH	HERE MORE THAN 1 E STATE WILL ACC TS PRODUCED IN T MACHINERY OR EQU PUBLIC WORKS SH SS OR STEEL, UNLI AN \$50,000 OR LE ED IN PUBLIC WOR	EPT ONLY ALUMINUM HE UNITED STATES. IPMENT PURCHASED ALL BE MADE OF ESS THE COST OF SS THAN 10,000	
ACCEPT TO BE 20% OR PRODUC PRODUC LABOR DEPART ONLY I	ED ONLY IF THE CUNREASONABLE. S MORE HIGHER THA TS. IF THE DOME TS TO BE SUPPLIE SURPLUS AREA", A MENT OF LABOR, F	UCH COST IS UNREAND THE BID PRICE FOR STIC ALUMINUM, GOOD OF THE STREET OR STATE OREIGN PRODUCTS NOTES ARE 30% OR MO	PRODUCTS IS FOUND ASONABLE IF IT I FOR FOREIGN MADE LASS OR STEEL A "SUBSTANTIAL UNITED STATES MAY BE SUPPLIED	
PROVIS DETERM ALUMIN THAN TI OFFICE REDUCT ALL VE	IONS, THE SPENDI INES THAT THERE UM, GLASS OR STEE HE LOWEST BID DO MAY REQUEST, IN ION IN THE LOWES NDORS MUST INDICA ING FOREIGN ALUM	OF A CONTRACT UNING OFFICER OF THE EXISTS A BID FOR EL THAT IS REASON MESTIC PRODUCTS, WRITING, A REEVAT BID FOR SUCH DO ATE IN THEIR BID INUM, GLASS OR ST	E SPENDING UNIT LIKE FOREIGN NABLE AND LOWER THE SPENDING ALUATION AND DMESTIC PRODUCTS. IF THEY ARE	
NOTICE NOTICE	FOR ISSUANCE &	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF THE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COND		
IGNATURE ITLE	 FEIN	TELEPHONE 770 74	100284 DATE	95211
ESTIMPER (141-1522		ADDRESS CHANGES TO	



BOOKE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RMA12006

PAGE 5

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

FRANK WHITTAKER

RFQ NUMBER

*423134415 330-538-2261 RAILWORKS RAILCORP 1550 NORTH BAILEY ROAD

NORTH JACKSON OH 44451

WV STATE RAIL AUTHORITY
(DBA) SOUTH BRANCH VALLEY
RAILROAD
120 WATER PLANT DRIVE
MOOREFIELD, WV
26836 304-538-2305

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE ... SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 08/17/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 09/20/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT PROJECT ADDENDA THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO PURCHASING DIVISION. SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. (2) THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID OPENING DATE. ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID OPENING DATE. ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY ALL BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE. REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10 ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Guotation RMA120

RMA12006

PAGE
6

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

*423134415 330-538-2261 RAILWORKS RAILCORP 1550 NORTH BAILEY ROAD NORTH JACKSON OH 44451

WV STATE RAIL AUTHORITY P T

(DBA) SOUTH BRANCH VALLEY RAILROAD 120 WATER PLANT DRIVE

MOOREFIELD, WV

26836

304-538-2305

DATE PRIN	TÉD	TEE	MS OF SAL	É	1	IIP VIA	1 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	0.8	FREIGHT TERMS
08/17/	and the second				, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			.0.6.	PREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE		09/20/	2011			BID	OPENING	TIME 0	L:30PM
LINE	QÚA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	пем	NUMBER	A control of	IT PRICE	AMOUNT
	ADDEND	UM(S)	AND H	AVE M	ADE THE	OF THE FO NECESSAR CIFICATIO	Y REVIS	CHECKED IONS TO	
1.	ADDEND	UM NOS	. :						
	NO. 1	•	. Ne	NE.	• • • •				
	NO. 2	•							1 1 TH 2
	NO. 3	•		• • • • •					
	NO. 4		• • • • •						
	NO. 5	•			• • • •				
ĸ	I UNDEI ADDENDI	RSTAND UM(S)	THAT MAY BE	FAIL E CAU	URE TO (SE FOR F	CONFIRM T	HE RECEI	IPT OF THE BIDS.	
	REPRESI ORAL D: AND AN' INFORMA	ENTATION	ON MAI ION HE PERS ISSUEI	DE OR ELD BE SONNE	ASSUMET ETWEEN V L IS NOT WRITING FICIAL	THAT AND TO BE MENDOR'S BINDING AND ADDE ADDENDUM	ADE DUR) REPRESEN ONLY D TO THE IS BIND	ING ANY NTATIVES THE	
	. En	n. Wa	R14S	IRA		sı			
-	K	SEP	// ·	•••	• • • • • • •	DA	TE		,
F	REV. 11	./96							-
IOMATING		7		SEE REVI	ERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CON	DITIONS	2012/10/25 on (1/2)	han and a second and the second
IGNATURE /		tee			_00007	TELEPHONE	40 a	BY DATE	9<=711
TLE ESTIMA	TOIZ	FEIN	111-1	5221	172	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1		TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

RMA12006

RFQ NUMBER

PAGE

FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

*423134415 330-538-2261
RAILWORKS RAILCORP
1550 NORTH BAILEY ROAD
NORTH JACKSON OH 44451

OH-P-TO

WV STATE RAIL AUTHORITY (DBA) SOUTH BRANCH VALLEY RAILROAD 120 WATER PLANT DRIVE MOOREFIELD, WV

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

26836

304-538-2305

08/17/2	011						
PENING DATE:		9/20/	2011		BID	OPENING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	my	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
			co	NTRAC	TORS LICENSE		
P S L L M	ERSONS TATE M ICENSI ICENSE ADE BY APITOL	DESI UST B NG BO AP CONT	RING E LIC ARD I PLICA ACTING LEX, I	TO PE ENSED S EMP TIONS G THE BUILD	OWERED TO ISSUE FOR A CONTRACTO	G WORK IN THIS INIA CONTRACTORS THE CONTRACTORS RS LICENSE MAY B IVISION OF LABOR	E
PI	ROSPEC	TIVE	BIDDE	TO :	DE 21-11-11 REQUINCLUDE THE CONT		
C	IDDER DNTRAC DNTRAC	TORS	NAME:		ZATIMOZKS KIV 034	12961 S15701 059	•
jc i		THEI	S CONT	RACT		TO FURNISH A R TO ISSUANCE OF	
-	N	-		APF	PLICABLE LAW		
1A 1T 1 C	ID REG	ULATIC QUEST N IS T	NS, A	HT DN	CODE, PURCHASING INFORMATION PROPERTY ISSUED BY THORITY GOVERNIA	THE PURCHASING	S
AN	IHTO Y	ER SOU	RCE,	VERBA RMATI	D IN SPECIFICATION OR WRITTEN, WE ON PROVIDED FROM	IICH CONTRADICTS THE SOURCES AS	
JRE ///	1	1/		OCE HEVE	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	DITIONS DATE	ina 1988 kataman da da kata da



330-538-2261

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER RMA12006

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

*423134415 RAILWORKS RAILCORP 1550 NORTH BAILEY ROAD NORTH JACKSON OH 44451

WV STATE RAIL AUTHORITY (DBA) SOUTH BRANCH VALLEY RAILROAD 120 WATER PLANT DRIVE MOOREFIELD, WV

26836 304-538-2305

DATE PRIN	ITED	TEI	AMS OF SA	LE		SHIP VIA		F.O.B.		FREIGH	IT TERMS
	08/17/2011						A		141,0110	20.000	
BID OPENING DATE	1	09/20/	2011		1-4		BID	OPENING TIME	0	1:30PM	
LINE	QUA	YTITY	UOP	CAT, NO.	n	EM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE		ÁN	MOUNT
	DESCRI EFFECT		THE	ABOVE	PARA	GRAPH	is vo	ID AND OF NO)		`
	FOR BA	NKRUPT CT NUL	CY PR L AND	OTECT VOID	ION,	THE ST	ATE M	ONTRACTOR FI AY DEEM THE SUCH CONTRAC			* **
e H se	REV. 5	/2009			(4					Ξ =	
				NO	TICE						
	A SIGNI	EN DIN	мист			CED TO					
							1			1	
	PI	EPARTM URCHAS UILDIN	ING D			RATION		- e			
	21	19 WA	SHING								ı
a a	THE BII	SHOU /ELOPE	LD CO	NTAIN HE BII	THIS D MAY	INFORM	ATION CONS	ON THE FAC	E OF		
	SEALED	BID								77	
	BUYER:					44					
	REQ. NO			ν.		RMA120	06				
	BID OPE	NING	DATE:			09/20/	2011				4
	BID OPE	NING	TIME:			1:30 P	М				
	PREASE	PROVI					1	IS NECESSAR	Y		
IGNATURE //	n Vin	4/_		SEE REVI	ERSE SIDE	FOR TERMS	AND COND	DITIONS	DATE		Description of a
TLE /m/		FEI	N.			7	1070	100284	DATE /	9 SEP1	//
ESTIM.	STOR	Pel	41-1	1522	172			ADDRÉSS CI	HANGES	TO BE NOTED	ABOVE



DATE PRINTED

*423134415

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration

Hequest for Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for p

SHIP VIA

RMA12006

	PAGE
- 27	
	Ω

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

330-538-2261

RAILWORKS RAILCORP 1550 NORTH BAILEY ROAD

NORTH JACKSON OH 44451

WV STATE RAIL AUTHORITY (DBA) SOUTH BRANCH VALLEY RAILROAD 120 WATER PLANT DRIVE MOOREFIELD, WV 26836 304-538-2305

TERMS OF SALE F.O.B FREIGHT TERMS 08/17/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 09/20/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT NO. QUANTITY LINE NOb ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: 770 740 03 80 PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: THIS IS THE END OF RFQ RMA12006 ***** TOTAL: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE SIGNATURE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 1522172

Line	Description	Unit	Unit	Quantity	Extende
Item		Cost	of Measure	Contractive and a second	Cost
	Tie Replacement				
	(including gaging of inserted tie)				
1	Ties	\$ 100-	per tie	5,500	\$5500
2	Switch Ties:				, in the second
	9 foot	\$ 20800	per tie	66	\$13,728
	10 foot	\$ 21500	per tie	56	\$12040
	11 foot	\$ 225	per tie	38	\$ 8,550
	12 foot	\$ 22900	per tie	44	\$10,076
	13 foot	\$ 24500	per tie	34	\$ 8,330
	14 foot	\$ 24900	per tie	32	\$ 7,968
140	15 foot	\$ 257	per tie	33	\$ 8,481
-	16 foot	\$ 2670	per tie	24	\$6,408
	17 foot	\$ 270	per tie	1	\$ 272
	Additional Surfacing/Ballast Regulation				
3	Additional Surfacing - Continuous MP 0-22	\$ 105	per track foot	116,160	\$121,968
				(22 miles)	
4	Additional Surfacing - Spot (Mainly Curves)	\$ 180	per track foot	10,560	\$ 19,000
				(2 miles)	Valed and the same of the
	Replace Defective Rail				
5	Replace Rail at MP 4.3 - Include welds	\$ 60000	per rail	1	\$ 6000
6	Replace Rail at MP 6.7 - Include welds	\$6000	per rail	1	\$ 600
	Panel Track Replacement - 8.8-8.9	Ent.			
7	Replace one complete side of Rail as	\$ 900000	each		\$ 9,000
	described in RFQ - Including welds				
-	Ditching - MP 25.7				
8	Prainage Ditch at JF Allen Crossing	\$ 700	per foot	300	\$ 2,100
R	ail Joint Welding				7,1
-	hermite Joint Welds	\$ 50000	Per Weld	67	33,500
				<u></u>	

Supposi	
Agency	
REQ.P.O#	

BID BOND

RID BOUD
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the undersigned, RailWorks Track Systems, Inc. of 515 Staghorn Court , Alpharetta, GA 30004 , as Principal, and Travelers Casualty and Surety Compared of One Tower Square, Hartford, CT 06183, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the clate
of the pend sum of the Percent of Amount Dig 3/6 101 the payment of whork
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
The Condition of the above obligation is such that minorize the first that the condition of the above obligation is such that the condition of the above obligation is such that the condition of the above obligation is such that the condition of the above obligation is such that the condition of the above obligation is such that the condition of the above obligation is such that the condition of the above obligation is such that the condition of the above obligation is such that the condition of the above obligation is such that the condition of the above obligation is such that the condition of the above obligation is such that the condition of the above obligation is such that the condition of the above obligation is such that the condition of the above obligation is such that the condition of the above obligation is such that the condition of the condition of the condition of the above obligation is such that the condition of
Department of Administration a certain bit of proposal, attached nation WSRA WVCR RMA 12006 Track Rehabilitation
WCR
NOW THEREFORE,
(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or (b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event, exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.
The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby waive notice of any such extension.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
20th september , 20 11.
RailWorks Track Systems, Inc.
(Name of Principal)
SEAL S (Must be President or Vice President)
Více President)
IPO
(Title)
(Title) Therefore Cognellary Cognellary of America
RailWorks Track Systems, Inc. (Name of Principal) By (Must be President or Vice President) (Title) Surety Corporate Seal (Name of Surety)
Stacy Rivera Attorney-in-Fact
blacy reverse surely incurance Raised cornorate seals
IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.



POWER OF ATTORNEY

Farmington Casualty Company Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc. St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company

St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company Travelers Casualty and Surety Company Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company

Attorney-In Fact No.

222507

Certificate No. 004357776

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company and St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company are corporations duly organized under the laws of the State of Minnesota, that Farmington Casualty Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, and Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America are corporations duly organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut, that United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Maryland, that Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Iowa, and that Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc., is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Wisconsin (herein collectively called the "Companies"), and that the Companies do hereby make, constitute and appoint

Jeannette Porrini, and Stacy Rivera

of the City ofHartford	, State o	of Connec	cticut	, thei	r true and lawful A	Attorney(s)-in-Fact,	
of the City of Hartford , State of Connecticut , their true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, each in their separate capacity if more than one is named above, to sign, execute, seal and acknowledge any and all bonds, recognizances, conditional undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof on behalf of the Companies in their business of guaranteeing the fidelity of persons, guaranteeing the performance of contracts and executing or guaranteeing bonds and undertakings required or permitted in any actions or proceedings allowed by law.							
	de la					17th	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Comp	anies have caused this instrument	t to be signed and thei	r corporate seals to	be hereto affixe	d, this		
Farmington Casualty Company Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc. St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company Travelers Casualty and Surety Company United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company							
1982 (1977)	MOOFFORMED OF THE STATE OF THE	SEALS	SEAL S	HARTFORD, CONN. O	Harron S	STATE AND STATE OF THE STATE OF	
State of Connecticut City of Hartford ss.		В	y:	Languer Thompson	Hongen, Senior Vice Preside	ent	
On this the day himself to be the Senior Vice President Inc., St. Paul Fire and Marine Insuran Company, Travelers Casualty and Sure executed the foregoing instrument for the	t of Farmington Casualty Compan nce Company, St. Paul Guardian ety Company of America, and Un	Insurance Company, nited States Fidelity and	St. Paul Mercury nd Guaranty Comp	Insurance Company, and that he	pany, Travelers C e, as such, being a	asualty and Surety uthorized so to do,	
In Witness Whereof, I hereunto set my	y hand and official seal.	TETREE		Mari	c. Ja	treault	

58440-6-11Printed in U.S.A.

In Witness Whereof, I hereunto set my hand and official seal. My Commission expires the 30th day of June, 2016.

WARNING: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY IS INVALID WITHOUT THE RED BORDER

This Power of Attorney is granted under and by the authority of the following resolutions adopted by the Boards of Directors of Farmington Casualty Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc., St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company, St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, and United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company, which resolutions are now in full force and effect, reading as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Chairman, the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Vice President, and Vi President, the Treasurer, any Assistant Treasurer, the Corporate Secretary or any Assistant Secretary may appoint Attorneys-in-Fact and Agents to act for and on behalf of the Company and may give such appointee such authority as his or her certificate of authority may prescribe to sign with the Company's name and seal with the Company's seal bonds, recognizances, contracts of indemnity, and other writings obligatory in the nature of a bond, recognizance, or conditional undertaking, and any of said officers or the Board of Directors at any time may remove any such appointee and revoke the power given him or her; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Chairman, the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President or any Vice President may delegate all or any part of the foregoing authority to one or more officers or employees of this Company, provided that each such delegation is in writing and a copy thereof is filed in the office of the Secretary; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that any bond, recognizance, contract of indemnity, or writing obligatory in the nature of a bond, recognizance, or conditional undertaking shall be valid and binding upon the Company when (a) signed by the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President or any Vice President, any Second Vice President, the Treasurer, any Assistant Treasurer, the Corporate Secretary or any Assistant Secretary and duly attested and sealed with the Company's seal by a Secretary or Assistant Secretary; or (b) duly executed (under seal, if required) by one or more Attorneys-in-Fact and Agents pursuant to the power prescribed in his or her certificate or their certificates of authority or by one or more Company officers pursuant to a written delegation of authority; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the signature of each of the following officers: President, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Vice President, any Assistant Vice President, any Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any Power of Attorney or to any certificate relating thereto appointing Resident Vice Presidents, Resident Assistant Secretaries or Attorneys-in-Fact for purposes only of executing and attesting bonds and undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof, and any such Power of Attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signature or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company and any such power so executed and certified by such facsimile signature and facsimile seal shall be valid and binding on the Company in the future with respect to any bond or understanding to which it is attached.

I, Kevin E. Hughes, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary, of Farmington Casualty Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc., St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company, St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, and United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of the Power of Attorney executed by said Companies, which is in full force and effect and has not been revoked.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies this ____ 20th__ day of _



















To verify the authenticity of this Power of Attorney, call 1-800-421-3880 or contact us at www.travelersbond.com. Please refer to the Attorney-In-Fact number, the above-named individuals and the details of the bond to which the power is attached.